HI-TECH LUBRICANTS

#4316 SAE 50
HTS CD MANUAL
TRANSMISSION

CHAMPION HTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLUID is a 100% synthetic fluid blended with the latest
“state of the art” additives. This specially blended oil features a high viscosity index for use whenever a
SAE 50, CD fluid is recommended for use in manual transmissions.

CHAMPION HTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLUID is Eaton approved for use in their transmissions
and also exceeds API service classification CD.

Product Code

SAE

Gravity API @ 60° F

Viscosity
cSt @ 40° C
¢St @ 100° C
cSt @ -40° C

Viscosity Index

Pour Point ° F

Flash Point ° F

Available in:
#4316A - 410# drum

#4316C - 120# drum
#4316D - 35# pail

4316

TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
4316
50
30.3

130.3
17.5
140,000
148

-60

442

EFFECTIVE 1002




