

#4316 SAE 50 HTS CD MANUAL TRANSMISSION

CHAMPION HTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLUID is a 100% synthetic fluid blended with the latest "state of the art" additives. This specially blended oil features a high viscosity index for use whenever a SAE 50, CD fluid is recommended for use in manual transmissions.

CHAMPION HTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLUID is Eaton approved for use in their transmissions and also exceeds API service classification CD.

	TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Product Code	4316
SAE	50
Gravity API @ 60° F	30.3
Viscosity	
cSt @ 40° C	130.3
cSt @ 100° C	17.5
cSt @ -40° C	140,000
Viscosity Index	148
Pour Point ° F	-60
Flash Point ° F	442

Available in:

#4316A - 410# drum #4316C - 120# drum #4316D - 35# pail

EFFECTIVE 1002